motion was seconded by Mark Mosier and the Vote was 5 -0 to accept the minutes. 

4. Discussion and Possible Action 
A. James Robles of the County Auditor’s Office presented the Financials for June, 2018.  Mr. Robles 

brought to the Board’s attention that approximately twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) needed 
to be moved within the budget to cover a shortfall in the line item for the Airport Manager’s 
salary. Jim Mans made a motion that the Airport Manager makes the determination from which 
line items the money would be moved and that the financials be accepted.